

Trust Headquarters Russells Hall Hospital Dudley West Midlands DY1 2HQ

Date: 10/06/2015

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000 - Ref: FOI/012262

With reference to your FOI request that was received in connection with 'Water treatment systems' please see response below.

Water treatment management at Russells Hall Hospital

- 1. Who is the main contact for management and decision making for your renal unit and acute wards for water treatment systems? **Wesley Nicholls**
- a) What is their e-mail address Wesley.Nicholls@dgh.nhs.uk
- b) What is their phone number 01384 456111
- c) What is/are the make(s) and model(s) of the water treatment system(s) used in your renal units and your acute wards? Please indicate the year of purchase of each system. **Elga R100SV0108 purchased 2005**
- d) Is/are the system(s) dual or single stage Dual
- e) Do you have a central delivery system (CDS) for acid concentrate for your renal units and acute wards? if so:-

What is the age of the system(s) - N/A

What make and model is the system(s) - N/A

Do your renal unit and acute wards water treatment system(s) use a heat disinfection process? Please indicate which system(s) listed in question 2 have this facility. **N/A**

Is the water treatment system used in your renal unit and acute wards under a service contract - YES

What is the approximate month and year of planned replacement of the water treatment system in your renal unit and acute wards. - This is subject to a review, plant is assessed on a regular basis with an on going maintenance contract in place to establish when the plant is beyond its economical life and then the equipment would be replaced as part of the on going life cycle plan for Dudley Group.